
Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (500) NOAKHALI - 01  (NOAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE)
Subject: 125 - GEOGRAPHY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Biman Bandar Munshi Faruque Ahmed CollegeRowshan Ara Begum 01814437897Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Comilla Cadet CollegeFarhana Jerin 01722805632LecturerExternal

 3 Barkota H/ S & CollegeMd. Sufillah Bhuiyan 01925662459Asst. ProfessorInternal

 4 Dr. Mosharraf Foundation CollegeAyesha Siddika 01731954032LecturerExternal

 5 Hasanpur S. N. Govt. CollegeIsmatara 01818908079Asst. ProfessorInternal

 6 Dr. Khandaker Mosharraf Hossain CollegeMohammad Arifur Rahman 01815435963Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 129 - STATISTICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sonapur CollegeMohammad Fazlul Kader 01726675401Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Chowdhury Hat CollegeAshish Kumar Mojumder 01712649849Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeDebashis Das 01724421309LecturerInternal

 2 Jalal Uddin CollegeMd. Ziaur Rahaman 01816509827Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMd. Sharifur Rahman 01718637974Asst. ProfessorInternal

 4 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeAnwar Hossain 01716469701Asst. ProfessorExternal

 5 Ataur Rahman Bhuiyan CollegeJahirul Islam 01602811948LecturerInternal

 6 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Khorshed Alam 01550605239Asst. ProfessorExternal

 7 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Abdul Mannan 01814713486Asst. ProfessorInternal

 8 Noakhali Govt. CollegeAsma Akhter 01820134596LecturerExternal

 9 Char Jabbar CollegeDilip Kumar Das 01716904877Asst. ProfessorInternal

10 Kankirhat CollegeMohammed Ruhul Amin 01834678379Asst. ProfessorExternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammed Asraful Islam Rubel 01823961333LecturerInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeBidhan Kumar Muhury 01815332995LecturerExternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeNur Mohammed 01716955225Asst. ProfessorInternal

 4 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammed Golam Mostafa 01710830153Associate ProfessorExternal

 5 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeNur Nabi 01819818770Asst. ProfessorInternal

 6 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Abdur Rahim 01712267896Associate ProfessorExternal

 7 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Abdul Jalil 01818187060Asst. ProfessorInternal

 8 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammed Asraful Islam Rubel 01767041212LecturerExternal

 9 Banderhat Abdul Maleque CollegeHamida Arjumand Ara 01865081522LecturerInternal

10 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliMohammed Abdul Hamid 01719301781Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeDr. Bakul Bhattacharjee 01711709390Associate ProfessorInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeShirin Zahan 01717075318Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Kamal Uddin 01718762460LecturerInternal

 4 M. A. Hasem CollegeAklima Akter 01716789298Asst. ProfessorExternal

 5 Kankirhat CollegeNurjahan Begum 01712231975Asst. ProfessorInternal

 6 Chowdhury Hat CollegeRati Lal Das 01716395823Asst. ProfessorExternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeAbu Hena Mostafa Kamal 01712923367ProfessorInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Shah Alam 01762067935Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeNipen Chandra Das 01721457715LecturerInternal

 4 Saikat Government CollegeMohammed Helal Uddin 01711701981Asst. ProfessorExternal

 5 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Mozahadur Rahman 01720189220Asst. ProfessorInternal

 6 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeGiridhari Banik 01716324286Associate ProfessorExternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Solaiman 01842814142LecturerInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeAbdul Matin 01761545921Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeM. M. Shayfullah 01816436918Associate ProfessorInternal

 4 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Naimur Rahman Maruf 01718500700Asst. ProfessorExternal

 5 Noakhali Govt. CollegeKazi Mahmudul Hasan 01710272639LecturerInternal

 6 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeUmmi Kulsum 01728156339LecturerExternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (501) NOAKHALI - 02  (NOAKHALI GOVT. GIRLS' COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeArif Mohammed Mohsin 01715598923Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Noakhali Model CollegeMd. Suman Ahmed 01946966699LecturerExternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMd. Fokhrul Islam 01840836371LecturerInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMd Salauddin 01819145328Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Maizdee Public CollegeMuhammad Omar Faruk 01832235371LecturerInternal

 4 National Model CollegeMd. Amir Hamza 01683914141LecturerExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeAysha Begum 01553324391Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 National Model CollegeKhan Md. Muhibul Alam Mueed 01852633653LecturerExternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMohammed Usuf Ali 01819855775Associate ProfessorInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMd. Jahirul Islam Chowdhury 01772662957LecturerExternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Maizdee Public CollegeNurunnahar Sakin 01714915848LecturerInternal

 2 National Model CollegeAbdul Bakre 01863773318LecturerExternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (502) NOAKHALI - 03  (SONAPUR COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sonapur CollegeMusammat Momataz Begum 01716497147Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Char Matua CollegeProshanta Kumar Saha 01818946605Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeSudip Kumar Sarkar 01681353443LecturerInternal

 4 Joyag CollegeMd.firoz Alam 01683550616LecturerExternal

 5 Chowdhury Hat CollegeMd. Shazahan Ferdous 01715189147Asst. ProfessorInternal

 6 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeRehana Akter 01556612589LecturerExternal

 7 Shoompara CollegePrasanta Mazumder 01717025797Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMd. Fokhrul Islam 01840836371LecturerExternal

 2 Sonapur CollegeFatima Akhter 01818825085LecturerInternal

 3 Abdullah Mear Hat CollegeSharmin Akter 01875829482LecturerExternal

 4 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeMd Rayhan Hayder 01922501246LecturerInternal

 5 Chatkhil Panchgaon Mahbub Govt. CollegeMohammad Shahdat  Hossain 01818626278LecturerExternal

 6 Sonapur CollegeSultan Mahmud Chaudhury 01915835457Asst. ProfessorInternal

 7 Saikat Government CollegeS. M. Saif Ullah 01721473497Asst. ProfessorExternal

 8 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMoshiur Rahman 01521318034Asst. ProfessorInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sonapur CollegeFatema Begum 01724285476Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Char Matua CollegeTahmina Akter 01724157260LecturerInternal

 3 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammed Salim Reza 01912125326Asst. ProfessorExternal

 4 Hatia Dwip Govt. CollegeMd. Naimur Rahman Sumon 01918306344LecturerInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bhulua CollegeMihir Ranjan Das 01713632438Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeA.b.m Amran 01711079534Asst. ProfessorInternal

 3 Chatkhil Women's CollegeShamima Akhter 01940407529Asst. ProfessorExternal

 4 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliSyeda Morsheda Khanam 01712152126Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sonapur CollegeZafar Ahmad Bhuiyan 01712084170Vice PrincipalExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeKeshab Lal Nath 01818397079LecturerInternal

 3 Kankirhat CollegeMd. Abdul Zabbar 01710062279Asst. ProfessorExternal

 4 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeMd Harunur Rashid 01814757835Asst. ProfessorInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (503) NOAKHALI - 04  (BANDERHAT ABDUL MALEQUE COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sonaimuri Govt. CollegeMohammad Abdullah Al Mamun 01717800860LecturerExternal

 2 Chatkhil Women's CollegeMofidul Alam 01712647053LecturerInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Banderhat Abdul Maleque CollegeHamida Arjumand Ara 01865081522LecturerExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeDr. Mayez Mahmud 01817061373Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Saiful Islam 01703834768LecturerExternal

 2 Bamoni CollegeSayeda Yesmin 01718132398LecturerInternal

 3 Senbagh Govt. CollegeAbul Kalam Azad LecturerExternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Kabirhat Govt. CollegeOsman Goni 01843889690LecturerInternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeHasina Ferdousi Mayna 01734096715LecturerExternal

Subject: 239 - AGRICULTURE STUDIES
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Shoompara CollegeBobli Tanchangya 01855506161LecturerInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sultanpur Hanif Bhuiyah High School And CollegeHannan Miah 01753727819LecturerExternal

 2 Banderhat Abdul Maleque CollegeJoyasree Shil 01718111914Asst. ProfessorInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (504) NOAKHALI - 05  (CHAR MATUA COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Char Matua CollegeProshanta Kumar Saha 01818946605Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeMd Shamsul Alam 01672666709LecturerInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Char Matua CollegeMd. Sahdat Hosen 01620878854LecturerExternal

 2 Shoompara CollegeShahnaj Akter 01719057433LecturerInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Char Matua CollegeTahmina Akter 01724157260LecturerExternal

 2 Abdullah Mear Hat CollegeRasheda Sultana 01737489675LecturerInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Maizdee Public CollegeFarzana Momi 01533198102LecturerExternal

 2 Majour ( Rtd. ) Abdul Mannan CollegeMohammad Forhad Hossain 01956871363LecturerInternal

Subject: 239 - AGRICULTURE STUDIES
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Char Matua CollegeShakira Afroj 01719135448LecturerExternal

 2 Sultanpur Hanif Bhuiyah High School And CollegeMohammed Mozammel Hoque 01711268367LecturerInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Chowdhury Hat CollegeMohammed Mamunur Rashid 01814833407Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Char Matua CollegeMd Azizur Rahman 01713628639Asst. ProfessorInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (505) NOAKHALI - 06  (BHULUA COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bhulua CollegeMd. Nashim 01914395910LecturerExternal

 2 National Model CollegeMd Akram Hossen 01940138052LecturerInternal

 3 National Model CollegeMd. Aftab Uddin 01715203976LecturerExternal

 4 Saikat Government CollegeKhokan Chandra Majumder 01717588885LecturerInternal

 5 M. A. Hasem CollegeMst.shahida Akter 01739466714LecturerExternal

 6 Lion Jahangir Alam Manik Mohila CollegeAzizur Rahman 01850755094LecturerInternal

 7 Hatia CollegeRehana Begum 01794578159Asst. ProfessorExternal

 8 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliChhotan Kumar Sutradhar 01813141250LecturerInternal

 9 Chatkhil Panchgaon Mahbub Govt. CollegeMd. Nurul Islam 01816055217LecturerExternal

10 Sultanpur Hanif Bhuiyah High School And CollegeAshis Kumar Mazumder 01768234594Asst. ProfessorInternal

11 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeLiton Chandra Chakravorty 01818410901LecturerExternal

12 Bamoni CollegeMohammed Golam Sarwar 01716046059LecturerInternal

13 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeRehana Akter 01867225987LecturerExternal

14 Govt. Mujib CollegeMohammad Habib Ullah 01821797633LecturerInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bhulua CollegeMd. Jakir Hosen 01760482784LecturerExternal

 2 Char Jabbar CollegeMd. Belayet Hossain 01711165983LecturerInternal

 3 Majour ( Rtd. ) Abdul Mannan CollegeMd. Zahanggir Hossain 01816103721LecturerExternal

 4 M. A. Hasem CollegeA S M Raihan 01817256503LecturerInternal

 5 Kankirhat CollegeMohammed Sirajul Islam Khan 01920543596Asst. ProfessorExternal

 6 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeAjaoy Kumar Deb 01819687295LecturerInternal

 7 Bamoni CollegeRanjit Kumer Sorker 01721337054LecturerExternal

 8 Chowdhury Hat CollegeDepongkar Chandra Chowdhury 01717492129Asst. ProfessorInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

 9 Chatkhil Women's CollegeMd Ismail Hossain 01814711858LecturerExternal

10 National Model CollegeMajaharul Islam 01980013046LecturerInternal

11 Char Jabbar CollegeMd.ibrahim Khalil 01703030858LecturerExternal

12 Jalal Uddin CollegeMd. Shahadat Hossain 01776174010LecturerInternal

13 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeChoton Chandra Bhomick 01729688078LecturerExternal

14 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeMohammad Sahidul Islam 01727658706Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeAysha Begum 01553324391Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeMd. Mamunur Rashid 01716003407LecturerInternal

 3 Sonaimuri Govt. CollegeSetara Begum 01948783590LecturerExternal

 4 Govt. Mujib CollegeMd. Abdullah Al Mamun 01718642416LecturerInternal

 5 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeDilip Kumar Das 01814757827Asst. ProfessorExternal

 6 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeYeasmin Ara Begum 01719196508Asst. ProfessorInternal

 7 Hatia Dwip Govt. CollegeMd. Naimur Rahman Sumon 01918306344LecturerExternal

 8 Senbagh Govt. CollegeAbul Kalam Azad LecturerInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMohammed Usuf Ali 01819855775Associate ProfessorExternal

 2 Bhulua CollegeMihir Ranjan Das 01713632438Asst. ProfessorInternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeAbu Hena Mostafa Kamal 01712923367ProfessorExternal

 4 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeGiridhari Banik 01716324286Associate ProfessorInternal

 5 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeDhananjoy Mojumder 01816156245LecturerExternal

 6 Shoompara CollegeIkbal Ahamad 01911774224LecturerInternal

 7 Hatia CollegeGopi  Chandra Mozumder 01716080095LecturerExternal

 8 Sultanpur Hanif Bhuiyah High School And CollegeMohammed Farid Uddin 01727516880Asst. ProfessorInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 National Model CollegeMd. Anwar Hossain 01989032436LecturerExternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Solaiman 01842814142LecturerInternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeAbdul Matin 01761545921Asst. ProfessorExternal

 4 Noakhali Govt. CollegeM. M. Shayfullah 01816436918Associate ProfessorInternal

 5 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Naimur Rahman Maruf 01718500700Asst. ProfessorExternal

 6 Saikat Government CollegeThakur Chandra Das 01710641559LecturerInternal

 7 Majour ( Rtd. ) Abdul Mannan CollegeTankeswar Mojumder 01715677891LecturerExternal

 8 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMd. Nazim Uddin 01718670178Associate ProfessorInternal

 9 Bamoni CollegeMd.siddiqur Rahman 01912751859Asst. ProfessorExternal

10 Shoompara CollegeNayan Chandra Das 01818119847Asst. ProfessorInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (506) SUBARNACHAR - 01  (SAIKAT GOVERNMENT COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Saikat Government CollegeKhokan Chandra Majumder 01717588885LecturerExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Nazmul Islam 01676271302LecturerInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Saikat Government CollegeS. M. Saif Ullah 01721473497Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Nandiapara Birshrestha Shahid Md. Ruhul Amin DegreMd. Mahabubur Rahman 01816306723Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeDr. Bakul Bhattacharjee 01711709390Associate ProfessorExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Saiful Islam 01703834768LecturerInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Saikat Government CollegeMohammed Helal Uddin 01711701981Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeHasina Ferdousi Mayna 01734096715LecturerInternal

Subject: 239 - AGRICULTURE STUDIES
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Chowdhury Hat CollegeLutful Ahamed Sharif 01811253063LecturerExternal

 2 Chatkhil Panchgaon Mahbub Govt. CollegeMahmudul Hasan 01937928388LecturerInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Saikat Government CollegeThakur Chandra Das 01710641559LecturerExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeAjgor Hossen 01826131168LecturerInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (507) SUBARNACHAR - 02  (CHAR JABBAR COLLEGE)
Subject: 129 - STATISTICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bhulua CollegeMd. Nur Goni 01818825189Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Kankirhat CollegeMohammod Baha Uddin 01911721216Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Jalal Uddin CollegeMd. Ziaur Rahaman 01816509827Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Nazmul Islam 01016762713LecturerInternal

 3 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeAnwar Hossain 01716469701Asst. ProfessorExternal

 4 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeMohammad Shahadat Hossain 01843217362Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Char Jabbar CollegeMd.ibrahim Khalil 01703030858LecturerExternal

 2 Joyag CollegeMohammad Abu Saeed Bhuiyan 01817316079LecturerInternal

 3 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeMd. Shamim Kabir 01835280818LecturerExternal

 4 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeMohammad Mohiuddin 01725906098LecturerInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 National Model CollegeKhan Md. Muhibul Alam Mueed 01852633653LecturerExternal

 2 M. A. Hasem CollegeAklima Akter 01716789298Asst. ProfessorInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeNipen Chandra Das 01721457715LecturerExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Mozahadur Rahman 01720189220Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeManash Mohan Das 01724562047Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Kankirhat CollegeMd. Abdul Zabbar 01710062279Asst. ProfessorInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (508) BEGUMGANJ - 01  (CHOUMUHANI GOVT. S. A. COLLEGE)
Subject: 129 - STATISTICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Chatkhil Women's CollegeNur Uddin Mahmud 01711304030LecturerExternal

 2 Hatia CollegeParikhit Chandra Das 01720626844Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMd. Sharifur Rahman 01718637974Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Nazmul Islam 01016762713LecturerInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeNur Mohammed 01716955225Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMoshiur Rahman 01521318034Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammed Salim Reza 01912125326Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Saiful Islam 01703834768LecturerInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeGiridhari Banik 01716324286Associate ProfessorExternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeHasina Ferdousi Mayna 01734096715LecturerInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMd. Nazim Uddin 01718670178Associate ProfessorExternal

 2 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeMd. Sohel Rana 01912297694LecturerInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************

Page 19



Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (510) BEGUMGANJ - 03  (JALAL UDDIN COLLEGE)
Subject: 129 - STATISTICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Maizdee Public CollegeMohammad Shameem Ibna Amin 01677611901LecturerExternal

 2 Sonapur CollegeMd. Mahfuzur Rahman 01912571462LecturerInternal

 3 Saikat Government CollegeBiplob Chandra Sarkar 01721959715LecturerExternal

 4 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeNur Mohammad 01817675758Asst. ProfessorInternal

 5 Hatia Dwip Govt. CollegeAbu Baker Siddique 01738228600LecturerExternal

 6 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeMohammad Mehraj Hossain Mamun 01748958406LecturerInternal

Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bhulua CollegeMd. Nashim 01914395910LecturerExternal

 2 National Model CollegeMd. Aftab Uddin 01715203976LecturerInternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeDebashis Das 01724421309LecturerExternal

 4 Jalal Uddin CollegeMd. Ziaur Rahaman 01816509827Asst. ProfessorInternal

 5 M. A. Hasem CollegeMst.shahida Akter 01739466714LecturerExternal

 6 Chatkhil Panchgaon Mahbub Govt. CollegeMd. Nurul Islam 01816055217LecturerInternal

 7 Sultanpur Hanif Bhuiyah High School And CollegeAshis Kumar Mazumder 01768234594Asst. ProfessorExternal

 8 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeArif Mohammed Mohsin 01715598923Asst. ProfessorInternal

 9 Sonapur CollegeMusammat Momataz Begum 01716497147Asst. ProfessorExternal

10 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Khorshed Alam 01550605239Asst. ProfessorInternal

11 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Abdul Mannan 01814713486Asst. ProfessorExternal

12 Noakhali Govt. CollegeAsma Akhter 01820134596LecturerInternal

13 Noakhali Model CollegeMd. Suman Ahmed 01946966699LecturerExternal

14 Char Jabbar CollegeDilip Kumar Das 01716904877Asst. ProfessorInternal

15 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeSudip Kumar Sarkar 01681353443LecturerExternal

16 Kankirhat CollegeMohammed Ruhul Amin 01834678379Asst. ProfessorInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

17 Chowdhury Hat CollegeMd. Shazahan Ferdous 01715189147Asst. ProfessorExternal

18 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeRehana Akter 01556612589LecturerInternal

19 Shoompara CollegePrasanta Mazumder 01717025797Asst. ProfessorExternal

20 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeJannatul Ferdousi 01741511069Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bhulua CollegeMd. Jakir Hosen 01760482784LecturerExternal

 2 National Model CollegeMajaharul Islam 01303126948LecturerInternal

 3 Sonapur CollegeFatima Akhter 01818825085LecturerExternal

 4 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammed Asraful Islam Rubel 01823961333LecturerInternal

 5 Noakhali Govt. CollegeBidhan Kumar Muhury 01815332995LecturerExternal

 6 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammed Golam Mostafa 01710830153Associate ProfessorInternal

 7 Char Matua CollegeMd. Sahdat Hosen 01620878854LecturerExternal

 8 Abdullah Mear Hat CollegeSharmin Akter 01875829482LecturerInternal

 9 Char Jabbar CollegeMd. Belayet Hossain 01711165983LecturerExternal

10 Majour ( Rtd. ) Abdul Mannan CollegeMd. Zahanggir Hossain 01816103721LecturerInternal

11 M. A. Hasem CollegeA S M Raihan 01817256503LecturerExternal

12 Kankirhat CollegeMohammed Sirajul Islam Khan 01920543596Asst. ProfessorInternal

13 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeAjaoy Kumar Deb 01819687295LecturerExternal

14 Bamoni CollegeRanjit Kumer Sorker 01721337054LecturerInternal

15 Chowdhury Hat CollegeDepongkar Chandra Chowdhury 01717492129Asst. ProfessorExternal

16 Hatia CollegeDebasish Das 01685814757ProfessorInternal

17 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMd Salauddin 01819145328Asst. ProfessorExternal

18 Jalal Uddin CollegeMd. Shahadat Hossain 01776174010LecturerInternal

19 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeMd. Shamim Kabir 01835280818LecturerExternal

20 Shoompara CollegeShahnaj Akter 01719057433LecturerInternal

21 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeMohammad Mohiuddin 01725906098LecturerExternal
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Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

22 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliMohammed Abdul Hamid 01719301781Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sonapur CollegeFatema Begum 01724285476Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeShirin Zahan 01717075318Asst. ProfessorInternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Kamal Uddin 01718762460LecturerExternal

 4 Abdullah Mear Hat CollegeRasheda Sultana 01737489675LecturerInternal

 5 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeMd. Mamunur Rashid 01716003407LecturerExternal

 6 Sonaimuri Govt. CollegeSetara Begum 01948783590LecturerInternal

 7 Kankirhat CollegeNurjahan Begum 01712231975Asst. ProfessorExternal

 8 Bamoni CollegeSayeda Yesmin 01718132398LecturerInternal

 9 Chowdhury Hat CollegeRati Lal Das 01716395823Asst. ProfessorExternal

10 Govt. Mujib CollegeMd. Abdullah Al Mamun 01718642416LecturerInternal

11 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeDilip Kumar Das 01814757827Asst. ProfessorExternal

12 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeYeasmin Ara Begum 01719196508Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMohammed Usuf Ali 01819855775Associate ProfessorExternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMd. Jahirul Islam Chowdhury 01772662957LecturerInternal

 3 Maizdee Public CollegeFarzana Momi 01533198102LecturerExternal

 4 Bhulua CollegeMihir Ranjan Das 01713632438Asst. ProfessorInternal

 5 Noakhali Govt. CollegeAbu Hena Mostafa Kamal 01712923367ProfessorExternal

 6 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Shah Alam 01762067935Asst. ProfessorInternal

 7 Noakhali Govt. CollegeNipen Chandra Das 01721457715LecturerExternal

 8 Noakhali Model CollegeMd. Naimur Rahman 01727905879LecturerInternal

 9 Kabirhat Govt. CollegeOsman Goni 01843889690LecturerExternal

10 Saikat Government CollegeMohammed Helal Uddin 01711701981Asst. ProfessorInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

11 Majour ( Rtd. ) Abdul Mannan CollegeMohammad Forhad Hossain 01956871363LecturerExternal

12 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeA.b.m Amran 01711079534Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Senbagh Govt. CollegeMd. Mahbub Alam 01673109124LecturerExternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeSamsun Nahar 01845888417LecturerInternal

 3 Sonapur CollegeMusfik Uddin Buyan 01717325832LecturerExternal

 4 Noakhali Model CollegeMohammad Nur Hossain 01725392774LecturerInternal

 5 Kabirhat Govt. CollegeSharmin Zahan 01864240325LecturerExternal

 6 Abdullah Mear Hat CollegeDelhwar Hosen 01824862966LecturerInternal

 7 Char Jabbar CollegeNizam Uddin 01811296274LecturerExternal

 8 M. A. Hasem CollegeMohammad Tofazzal Hossain 01878092260Asst. ProfessorInternal

 9 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeAhmed Shawkat Akbar Bhuiyan 01711129650Asst. ProfessorExternal

10 Joyag CollegeNur Hassan Dewan 01818940865LecturerInternal

11 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeMd Musfequs Salehin 01818058392LecturerExternal

12 Hatia CollegeMd. Nurul  Amin 01949622987LecturerInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (511) SONAIMURI - 01  (SONAIMURI GOVT. COLLEGE)
Subject: 129 - STATISTICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeMuhammad Abdul Baset 01718467375Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Sonapur CollegeMd. Mahfuzur Rahman 01571705990LecturerInternal

Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeLiton Chandra Chakravorty 01818410901LecturerExternal

 2 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeJannatul Ferdousi 01741511069Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 National Model CollegeMajaharul Islam 01303126948LecturerExternal

 2 Chatkhil Panchgaon Mahbub Govt. CollegeMohammad Shahdat  Hossain 01818626278LecturerInternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Abdul Jalil 01818187060Asst. ProfessorExternal

 4 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammed Asraful Islam Rubel 01767041212LecturerInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bamoni CollegeSayeda Yesmin 01718132398LecturerExternal

 2 Senbagh Govt. CollegeAbul Kalam Azad LecturerInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeDhananjoy Mojumder 01816156245LecturerExternal

 2 Chatkhil Women's CollegeShamima Akhter 01940407529Asst. ProfessorInternal
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Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 239 - AGRICULTURE STUDIES
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bhulua CollegeMohammad Jashim Uddin 01718458836Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Chowdhury Hat CollegeLutful Ahamed Sharif 01811253063LecturerInternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 M. A. Hasem CollegeMohammad Tofazzal Hossain 01878092260Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeMd Musfequs Salehin 01818058392LecturerInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (513) SENBAG - 01  (SENBAGH GOVT. COLLEGE)
Subject: 129 - STATISTICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 M. A. Hasem CollegeAmit Chandra Majumder 01716370997Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Joyag CollegeNikhil Chandra Singha 01911773832LecturerInternal

Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bamoni CollegeMohammed Golam Sarwar 01716046059LecturerExternal

 2 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeRehana Akter 01867225987LecturerInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 National Model CollegeMd. Amir Hamza 01683914141LecturerExternal

 2 Sonapur CollegeSultan Mahmud Chaudhury 01915835457Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeYeasmin Ara Begum 01719196508Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Senbagh Govt. CollegeAbul Kalam Azad LecturerInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Hatia CollegeGopi  Chandra Mozumder 01716080095LecturerExternal

 2 Sultanpur Hanif Bhuiyah High School And CollegeMohammed Farid Uddin 01727516880Asst. ProfessorInternal

Page 26



Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliMd.moniruzzaman 01724772477LecturerExternal

 2 Sultanpur Hanif Bhuiyah High School And CollegeMd Delwar Hossain 01914614401LecturerInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (514) COMPANYGANJ - 01  (GOVT. MUJIB COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Ataur Rahman Bhuiyan CollegeJahirul Islam 01602811948LecturerExternal

 2 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeMd Shamsul Alam 01672666709LecturerInternal

 3 Govt. Mujib CollegeMohammad Habib Ullah 01821797633LecturerExternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMd Salauddin 01819145328Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeDr. Mayez Mahmud 01817061373Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Govt. Mujib CollegeMd. Abdullah Al Mamun 01718642416LecturerInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Shoompara CollegeIkbal Ahamad 01911774224LecturerExternal

 2 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliSyeda Morsheda Khanam 01712152126Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 239 - AGRICULTURE STUDIES
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Shoompara CollegeBobli Tanchangya 01855506161LecturerExternal

 2 Sultanpur Hanif Bhuiyah High School And CollegeMohammed Mozammel Hoque 01711268367LecturerInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Model CollegeMohammad Nur Hossain 01725392774LecturerExternal

 2 Chatkhil Panchgaon Mahbub Govt. CollegeZainal Abedin Joy 01843787625LecturerInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (516) CHATKHIL - 01  (CHATKHIL PANCHGAON MAHBUB GOVT. COLLEGE)
Subject: 129 - STATISTICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Jalal Uddin CollegeRashid Ahammed 01818835615Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeMohammad Mehraj Hossain Mamun 01748958406LecturerInternal

Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Nandiapara Birshrestha Shahid Md. Ruhul Amin DegreMohammad Abdul Khalek 01816080627Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Lion Jahangir Alam Manik Mohila CollegeAzizur Rahman 01850755094LecturerInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bamoni CollegeRanjit Kumer Sorker 01721337054LecturerExternal

 2 Chatkhil Panchgaon Mahbub Govt. CollegeMohammad Shahdat  Hossain 01818626278LecturerInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bamoni CollegeSayeda Yesmin 01718132398LecturerExternal

 2 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeDilip Kumar Das 01814757827Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Maizdee Public CollegeFarzana Momi 01533198102LecturerExternal

 2 Noakhali Model CollegeMd. Naimur Rahman 01727905879LecturerInternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bamoni CollegeMd.siddiqur Rahman 01912751859Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Sultanpur Hanif Bhuiyah High School And CollegeMd Delwar Hossain 01914614401LecturerInternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (517) CHATKHIL - 02  (ABDUL WAHAB COLLEGE, CHATKHIL, NOAKHALI)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sonaimuri Govt. CollegeMohammad Abdullah Al Mamun 01717800860LecturerExternal

 2 Hatia CollegeRehana Begum 01794578159Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 National Model CollegeMajaharul Islam 01980013046LecturerExternal

 2 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliMohammed Abdul Hamid 01719301781Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeAysha Begum 01553324391Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 National Model CollegeKhan Md. Muhibul Alam Mueed 01852633653LecturerInternal

 3 Abdullah Mear Hat CollegeRasheda Sultana 01737489675LecturerExternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeDhananjoy Mojumder 01816156245LecturerInternal

 2 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliSyeda Morsheda Khanam 01712152126Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 239 - AGRICULTURE STUDIES
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Chatkhil Panchgaon Mahbub Govt. CollegeMahmudul Hasan 01937928388LecturerInternal

 2 Sultanpur Hanif Bhuiyah High School And CollegeMohammed Mozammel Hoque 01711268367LecturerExternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeKazi Mahmudul Hasan 01710272639LecturerInternal

 2 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliMd.moniruzzaman 01724772477LecturerExternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (518) KABIRHAT - 01  (KABIRHAT GOVT. COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bhulua CollegeMd. Nashim 01914395910LecturerInternal

 2 National Model CollegeMd. Aftab Uddin 01715203976LecturerExternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeDebashis Das 01724421309LecturerInternal

 4 Saikat Government CollegeKhokan Chandra Majumder 01717588885LecturerExternal

 5 M. A. Hasem CollegeMst.shahida Akter 01739466714LecturerInternal

 6 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Nazmul Islam 01676271302LecturerExternal

 7 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMd. Sharifur Rahman 01718637974Asst. ProfessorInternal

 8 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Nazmul Islam 01016762713LecturerExternal

 9 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeAnwar Hossain 01716469701Asst. ProfessorInternal

10 Nandiapara Birshrestha Shahid Md. Ruhul Amin DegreMohammad Abdul Khalek 01816080627Asst. ProfessorExternal

11 Ataur Rahman Bhuiyan CollegeJahirul Islam 01602811948LecturerInternal

12 Lion Jahangir Alam Manik Mohila CollegeAzizur Rahman 01850755094LecturerExternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMd. Fokhrul Islam 01840836371LecturerInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeNur Mohammed 01716955225Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Hatia CollegeDebasish Das 01685814757ProfessorInternal

 4 Maizdee Public CollegeMuhammad Omar Faruk 01832235371LecturerExternal

 5 National Model CollegeMajaharul Islam 01980013046LecturerInternal

 6 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Abdur Rahim 01712267896Associate ProfessorExternal

 7 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeChoton Chandra Bhomick 01729688078LecturerInternal

 8 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeMohammad Sahidul Islam 01727658706Asst. ProfessorExternal

 9 Nandiapara Birshrestha Shahid Md. Ruhul Amin DegreMd. Mahabubur Rahman 01816306723Asst. ProfessorInternal

10 Joyag CollegeMohammad Abu Saeed Bhuiyan 01817316079LecturerExternal
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11 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeMd. Shamim Kabir 01835280818LecturerInternal

12 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeMohammad Mohiuddin 01725906098LecturerExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sonapur CollegeFatema Begum 01724285476Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeDr. Bakul Bhattacharjee 01711709390Associate ProfessorExternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeShirin Zahan 01717075318Asst. ProfessorInternal

 4 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Kamal Uddin 01718762460LecturerExternal

 5 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammed Salim Reza 01912125326Asst. ProfessorInternal

 6 Khalilur Rahman Degree CollegeMd. Mamunur Rashid 01716003407LecturerExternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMd. Jahirul Islam Chowdhury 01772662957LecturerInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Shah Alam 01762067935Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Noakhali Model CollegeMd. Naimur Rahman 01727905879LecturerInternal

 4 Kabirhat Govt. CollegeOsman Goni 01843889690LecturerExternal

 5 Shoompara CollegeIkbal Ahamad 01911774224LecturerInternal

 6 Hatia CollegeGopi  Chandra Mozumder 01716080095LecturerExternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Solaiman 01842814142LecturerInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeAbdul Matin 01761545921Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Noakhali Govt. CollegeM. M. Shayfullah 01816436918Associate ProfessorInternal

 4 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMd. Naimur Rahman Maruf 01718500700Asst. ProfessorExternal

 5 Majour ( Rtd. ) Abdul Mannan CollegeTankeswar Mojumder 01715677891LecturerInternal

 6 Kabirhat Govt. CollegeSharmin Zahan 01864240325LecturerExternal
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Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (519) KABIRHAT - 02  (CHAPRASHIRHAT ISMAIL COLLEGE)
Subject: 129 - STATISTICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Maizdee Public CollegeMohammad Shameem Ibna Amin 01677611901LecturerInternal

 2 Hatia Dwip Govt. CollegeAbu Baker Siddique 01738228600LecturerExternal

Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeMohammad Shahadat Hossain 01843217362Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeJannatul Ferdousi 01741511069Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeMd Rayhan Hayder 01922501246LecturerInternal

 2 Maizdee Public CollegeMuhammad Omar Faruk 01832235371LecturerExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Char Matua CollegeTahmina Akter 01724157260LecturerInternal

 2 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeDilip Kumar Das 01814757827Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Majour ( Rtd. ) Abdul Mannan CollegeMohammad Forhad Hossain 01956871363LecturerInternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeGiridhari Banik 01716324286Associate ProfessorExternal
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Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Kankirhat CollegeMd. Abdul Zabbar 01710062279Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Chaprashirhat Ismail CollegeMd Harunur Rashid 01814757835Asst. ProfessorExternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (520) HATIA - 01  (HATIA DWIP GOVT. COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 National Model CollegeMd Akram Hossen 01940138052LecturerInternal

 2 Sonaimuri Govt. CollegeMohammad Abdullah Al Mamun 01717800860LecturerExternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 National Model CollegeMd. Amir Hamza 01683914141LecturerInternal

 2 Sonapur CollegeSultan Mahmud Chaudhury 01915835457Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Kankirhat CollegeNurjahan Begum 01712231975Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Hatia Dwip Govt. CollegeMd. Naimur Rahman Sumon 01918306344LecturerExternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeA.b.m Amran 01711079534Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Chatkhil Women's CollegeShamima Akhter 01940407529Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 M. A. Hasem CollegeMohammad Tofazzal Hossain 01878092260Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeMd Musfequs Salehin 01818058392LecturerExternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (521) HATIA - 02  (HATIA COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Chatkhil Women's CollegeMofidul Alam 01712647053LecturerInternal

 2 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliChhotan Kumar Sutradhar 01813141250LecturerExternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Hatia CollegeDebasish Das 01685814757ProfessorInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Abdul Jalil 01818187060Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 M. A. Hasem CollegeAklima Akter 01716789298Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Govt. Mujib CollegeMd. Abdullah Al Mamun 01718642416LecturerExternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeMohammad Mozahadur Rahman 01720189220Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Hatia CollegeGopi  Chandra Mozumder 01716080095LecturerExternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeAhmed Shawkat Akbar Bhuiyan 01711129650Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Govt. Mujib CollegeAla Uddin 01818179568Asst. ProfessorExternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
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Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (522) CHATKHIL - 03  (SHOOMPARA COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Chatkhil Women's CollegeMofidul Alam 01712647053LecturerInternal

 2 Shoompara CollegePrasanta Mazumder 01717025797Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Nandiapara Birshrestha Shahid Md. Ruhul Amin DegreMd. Mahabubur Rahman 01816306723Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Shoompara CollegeShahnaj Akter 01719057433LecturerExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeAysha Begum 01553324391Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Sonapur CollegeFatema Begum 01724285476Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Maizdee Public CollegeFarzana Momi 01533198102LecturerInternal

 2 Shoompara CollegeIkbal Ahamad 01911774224LecturerExternal

Subject: 239 - AGRICULTURE STUDIES
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Bhulua CollegeMohammad Jashim Uddin 01718458836Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Shoompara CollegeBobli Tanchangya 01855506161LecturerExternal
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Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Shoompara CollegeNayan Chandra Das 01818119847Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Joyag CollegeNur Hassan Dewan 01818940865LecturerExternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (523) CHATKHIL - 04  (CHATKHIL WOMEN'S COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Chatkhil Women's CollegeMofidul Alam 01712647053LecturerInternal

 2 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeMohammad Shahadat Hossain 01843217362Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Joyag CollegeMd.firoz Alam 01683550616LecturerInternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Chatkhil Women's CollegeMd Ismail Hossain 01814711858LecturerExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 National Model CollegeKhan Md. Muhibul Alam Mueed 01852633653LecturerInternal

 2 Noakhali Govt. CollegeDr. Bakul Bhattacharjee 01711709390Associate ProfessorExternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. Girls' CollegeMohammed Usuf Ali 01819855775Associate ProfessorInternal

 2 Chatkhil Women's CollegeShamima Akhter 01940407529Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeDelip Kumar Bhowmik 01726279499Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeManash Mohan Das 01724562047Asst. ProfessorExternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (524) SONAIMURI - 03  (JOYAG COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammad Khorshed Alam 01550605239Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Char Matua CollegeProshanta Kumar Saha 01818946605Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Char Jabbar CollegeDilip Kumar Das 01716904877Asst. ProfessorInternal

 4 Joyag CollegeMd.firoz Alam 01683550616LecturerExternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Noakhali Govt. CollegeMohammed Golam Mostafa 01710830153Associate ProfessorInternal

 2 Choumuhani Govt. Saleh Ahmed CollegeNur Nabi 01819818770Asst. ProfessorExternal

 3 Kankirhat CollegeMohammed Sirajul Islam Khan 01920543596Asst. ProfessorInternal

 4 Joyag CollegeMohammad Abu Saeed Bhuiyan 01817316079LecturerExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sonaimuri Govt. CollegeSetara Begum 01948783590LecturerInternal

 2 Kankirhat CollegeNurjahan Begum 01712231975Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Kabirhat Govt. CollegeOsman Goni 01843889690LecturerInternal

 2 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeDhananjoy Mojumder 01816156245LecturerExternal
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Maizdee Public CollegeNurunnahar Sakin 01714915848LecturerInternal

 2 National Model CollegeMd. Anwar Hossain 01989032436LecturerExternal

 3 Abdullah Mear Hat CollegeDelhwar Hosen 01824862966LecturerInternal

 4 Joyag CollegeNur Hassan Dewan 01818940865LecturerExternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Cumilla
Centre Wise Practical Examiner List (HSC-2025) Exam Date: 21/08/2025-31/08/2025

Zilla: 30 - NOAKHALICentre: (525) SENBAG - 02  (SULTAN MAHMUD DEGREE COLLEGE)
Subject: 174 - PHYSICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeLiton Chandra Chakravorty 01818410901LecturerInternal

 2 Jaitun Nahar Kader Mohila CollegeRehana Akter 01867225987LecturerExternal

Subject: 176 - CHEMISTRY
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeAjaoy Kumar Deb 01819687295LecturerInternal

 2 Chowdhury Hat CollegeDepongkar Chandra Chowdhury 01717492129Asst. ProfessorExternal

Subject: 178 - BIOLOGY -I
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Prokousholi Mohammad Fazlul Azim Mohila CollegeYeasmin Ara Begum 01719196508Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 179 - BIOLOGY -II
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeA.b.m Amran 01711079534Asst. ProfessorExternal

 2 Abdul Wahab College, Chatkhil, NoakhaliSyeda Morsheda Khanam 01712152126Asst. ProfessorInternal

Subject: 239 - AGRICULTURE STUDIES
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Char Matua CollegeShakira Afroj 01719135448LecturerExternal

Subject: 265 - HIGHER MATHEMATICS
Sl  CollegeName MobileDesignationType

 1 Sultan Mahmud Degree CollegeDelip Kumar Bhowmik 01726279499Asst. ProfessorInternal

 2 Char Jabbar CollegeNizam Uddin 01811296274LecturerExternal

Controller of Examinations

1) Please inform (date and time) your Practical Examiner (Internal/External) by Phone.
2) For more information visit www.comillaboard.gov.bd

Note:

***************************[End This Centre] ******************************
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